

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1086146

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | | | API No. 15 | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|--|---------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Name: | | | Spot Description: | | | | |
| Address 1: | | | Sec | TwpS. R | West | | |
| Address 2: | | | Feet | from North / South Line o | f Section | | |
| City: Sta | ate: Zip | D:+ | Feet | from East / West Line o | f Section | | |
| Contact Person: | | | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: | | | | |
| Phone: () | | | □ NE □ NW | □SE □SW | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | | | GPS Location: Lat: | , Long: | | | |
| Name: | | | | . xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xx | xxx) | | |
| Wellsite Geologist: | | | Datum: NAD27 N | | | | |
| Purchaser: | | | County: | | | | |
| Designate Type of Completion: | | | Lease Name: | Well #: | | | |
| New Well Re- | Entry | Workover | Field Name: | | | | |
| | _ | | Producing Formation: | | | | |
| ☐ Oil ☐ WSW | SWD | SIOW | Elevation: Ground: | Kelly Bushing: | | | |
| ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG | ☐ ENHR | ☐ SIGW ☐ Temp. Abd. | Total Vertical Depth: | Plug Back Total Depth: | | | |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) | G3W | Terrip. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set a | and Cemented at: | Feet | | |
| Cathodic Other (Core | Expl etc.) | | Multiple Stage Cementing Co | | | | |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info | | | | | Feet | | |
| Operator: | | | | nent circulated from: | | | |
| Well Name: | | | , | w/ | sx cmt | | |
| Original Comp. Date: | | | loot doparto. | | _ 0x 01111 | | |
| <u> </u> | _ | NHR Conv. to SWD | | | | | |
| Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back | Conv. to GS | | Drilling Fluid Management I (Data must be collected from the | | | | |
| Commingled | Permit #: | | Chloride content: | ppm Fluid volume: | bbls | | |
| Dual Completion | Permit #: | | Dewatering method used: | | | | |
| SWD | Permit #: | | Location of fluid disposal if ha | uled offsite: | | | |
| ENHR | Permit #: | | On a water Manage | | | | |
| GSW | Permit #: | | | L'annua II | | | |
| | | | | License #: | | | |
| Spud Date or Date Rea | ched TD | Completion Date or | | TwpS. R | | | |
| Recompletion Date | | Recompletion Date | County: | Permit #: | | | |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY |
|-----------------------------|
| Confidentiality Requested |
| Date: |
| Confidential Release Date: |
| Wireline Log Received |
| Geologist Report Received |
| UIC Distribution |
| ALT I II Approved by: Date: |

Page Two



| Operator Name: | | | Lease Name: | | | Well #: | |
|---|--|---|------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Sec Twp | S. R | East West | County: | | | | |
| open and closed, flow | ring and shut-in pressu | ormations penetrated. Dres, whether shut-in pre | ssure reached stati | c level, hydrosta | tic pressures, bott | | |
| | | tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image f | | gs must be ema | iled to kcc-well-lo | gs@kcc.ks.gov | v. Digital electronic log |
| Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional | | Yes No | | | on (Top), Depth an | | Sample |
| Samples Sent to Geo | logical Survey | ☐ Yes ☐ No | Nam | 9 | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run | | Yes No | | | | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | CASING Report all strings set-c | RECORD Ne conductor, surface, inte | | ion, etc. | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 5 | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / SQU | EEZE RECORD | | | |
| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD | | | | | | | |
| Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ¬ | | |
| | ulic fracturing treatment or otal base fluid of the hydra | n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex | ceed 350,000 gallons | Yes ? Yes | | p questions 2 an p question 3) | d 3) |
| | | submitted to the chemical of | _ | Yes | | out Page Three | of the ACO-1) |
| Shots Per Foot | | N RECORD - Bridge Plug | | Acid, Fra | cture, Shot, Cement | Squeeze Record | i |
| Onots Fer Foot | Specify Fo | ootage of Each Interval Perf | orated | (Aı | mount and Kind of Ma | terial Used) | Depth |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: | Packer At: | Liner Run: | Yes No | | |
| Date of First, Resumed | Production, SWD or ENH | R. Producing Meth | nod: | | | | |
| | | Flowing | | Gas Lift C | Other (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil BI | bls. Gas | Mcf Wate | er B | bls. G | as-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| DISPOSITION | ON OF GAS: | N. | METHOD OF COMPLE | TION: | | PRODUCTIO | N INTERVAL: |
| Vented Solo | | Open Hole | Perf. Dually | Comp. Cor | nmingled | | |
| (If vented, Sui | bmit ACO-18.) | Other (Specify) | (Submit A | (Sub | mit ACO-4) | | |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038048 Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

| ro P.O. Bo Russi | | NSAS 676 | 65 | | | | SERV | | POINT: Tedison | elogets |
|--------------------------------|---------|------------|---------------------|----------------------------|--|------------------|---------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|
| DATE 04-06-/2 | SEC. | TWP. 33s | RANGE 14w | CA | LLED OUT | ON LOCA | TION | JOB S | START | JOB FINISH |
| LEASE Z-Bar | WELL# | 32-6 | LOCATION 281 | 160 | 2-18w.15% | 4 . 4/ | 38 | COUN | noea | STATE |
| OLD OR NEW (Cir | | | 4/2N, 5 | | | | 7 | | | |
| | | F 1.4 | | - y | 0/10/18 | | 10 * 1 | , <i>-</i> | 1 | |
| | South | wind # | | | OWNER | | 11211 | 1 2 | cplo. | |
| TYPE OF JOB S | nface | | 201 | | CEMENT | | | | • | |
| HOLE SIZE /フ火 CASING SIZE/3 | 3/4 + | | . 295 PTH 282+13 | 11 7 | CEMENT AMOUNT ORE | SEDED / | 135 | 65. | 35:6% | cal + 3% ca |
| TUBING SIZE | 78 - | | PTH 282,13 | | + 19# Flo: | Seren I | 100 | 5% | lass A | +3/4+1/ |
| DRILL PIPE | | | PTH | | 200 | T | 100 | | 30.211 | 77007 = 10 |
| TOOL | | | PTH | | | | 1.00 | | | 1/2-08 |
| PRES. MAX 200 | 0 | MII | NIMUM — | | COMMON_ | ~55 A | _/cos | £@ / | 6.25 | 1625.00 |
| MEAS. LINE | | | DE JOINT — | | POZMIX | | | | 8.50 | 71- 60 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN | CSG. | 0' | | | GEL | | 25% | @ | 21.21 | 42.50 |
| PERFS. | 110 81 | 1.6 | -1 1120 | | CHLORIDE | | 834 | 100000 | 8,20 | 467. |
| DISPLACEMENT | | | | | ASC | la | 135sx | _@ | 15.00 | 707500 |
| | EQU | IIPMENT | | | Cight-Weie | 1 ¹ 1 | J 3 3 4 | -@-4 | ٠,٠ | 2025 |
| | | | 1 | | Floreal | | 34sx | - ^w - | 7.70 | 91.80 |
| | | ER D.Fe | | | . 10,000 | | 1154 | - @ - | - | |
| | HELPER, | M. This | nesch | | Mary RP 1977 To the Control of the C | | | | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | O 4. 4 | 20 | | | | | @_ | | |
| #381-250 | DRIVER | J. Mule | more - B. Bos | r | | | | _@_ | | |
| BULK TRUCK | DDIVED | | | | | ~ | | @ _ | | |
| # | DRIVER | 77 | | | HANDLING 2 | 154 | | @_ | 2 | 5/11.50 |
| | | | | | MILEAGE | | | | | 777.00 |
| 9 | | MARKS: | | | | | | | TOTAL | 5939. |
| Pipeon BHM | Break | Cic., F | ump Spacen, Mix | (/35 | SY | | | | | |
| lite weight Ces | ment, 1 | nix 10 | OSF toil Comer | ut. | | | SERVI | CE | | |
| Start Disp. v | | | | لم | / | | | | | |
| | te, St | up fung | 2 at 40 B615 1 | | | | | | | 112 449 |
| Disp. Shut in | -NoB | uffe co | ement Did (| PAC | | | E | | | 1125. |
| | | | | | EXTRA FOOT | AGE | | _@_ | | 2 80 |
| 3 - 40 - 3 | | | | | MILEAGE | * | 40 | _@_ 1 @_ | | 200 |
| | | | | | MANIFOLD _ | | 40 | <u>/</u> @ _ @ | | 1600 |
| | | | | | 0 | | 10 | _ @ _ @ | | _700 |
| GILL D GE TO | me | MEV | ndo | | | | | _ e _ | | |
| CHARGE TO: | 11141 | The second | <i>γοι</i> σ . | | | | | | тоты | 156500 |
| STREET | h er | | | | | | | | IOIAL | |
| CITY | C T | FATE | 71D | | | | | | | |
| CITI | s, | AIL | ZII | | I | PLUG & | FLOAT | r EQ | UIPMEN | T |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 10/ | | | @ | | 2 2 |
| | | | | | 10 N | | | | | |
| To Allied Cemen | ting Co | HC | | | N | | | _ @ _ | | |
| | | | menting equipmer | nt | | | | _@_ | | |
| | | | to assist owner or | | | | | _@_ | | |
| | | | he above work w | | ′ | | | | | |
| | | | of owner agent o | | | | | | TOTAL | · |
| | | | and the "GENERA | | SALES TAX (I | | 210 | 2 | 4 | |
| | | | ed on the reverse s | | SALES TAX (| If Any) 🚢 | 210 | , – | -/ | |
| | | | | on the spile. The state of | TOTAL CHAR | GES | | | 750 | 4,00 |
| | ۸ L | L. | Solarit | | | | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME | 100 | , ~~ | /W-III | | DISCOUNT _ | | | | _ IF PAI | ID IN 30 DAYS |
| . / | 1/1/ | 1 | 7 4 | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | m | 4 | // | | | D 15 | XX. 8 | 8 |) | |

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 054066 Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | SERV | Medicine Lodge |
|---|--|---|
| DATE 4-8-12 SEC. TWP. RANGE C | ALLED OUT ON LOCATION 3:30 | JOB START JOB FINISH 7:45 |
| LEASE Z B. C WELL # 32-6 LOCATION 160 F D | | COUNTY STATE |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 43 F 31/ | secrhead fid. 15/25 | Karber KS |
| | | , |
| CONTRACTOR Southwind TYPE OF JOB Intermidiate | OWNER MEME | xploration |
| HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D. 981 | CEMENT | |
| CASING SIZE \$5/8 DEPTH | AMOUNT ORDERED TOTAL | A +3% CC +2% 0, D |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH | - Class At CC | · ··· |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH | 505 x A+370 | <u> </u> |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM | COMMON_200 SV "A" | @_16.25_3250.00 |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40 | POZMIX | _@ |
| CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. | GEL 38X | @ <u>al-a5</u> <u>u3.75</u> |
| DISPLACEMENT 54 AL | CHLORIDE | @ <u>58.20 407.40</u> |
| EQUIPMENT | | @ |
| | | |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Con Gilley | | _@ @ |
| # 471-302 HELPER Derick G. Frant B. BULK TRUCK | | @ |
| #356-250 DRIVER Brettle, | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | @ @ |
| # DRIVER | HANDLING 810 | @ 2.25 472.50 |
| DEMARKS | MILEAGE 40x.11x210 | 994.00 |
| REMARKS: | | TOTAL \$5117.105 |
| | | |
| } | CEDVI | CF |
| new ! | SERVI | ICE |
| Dement | DEPTH OF JOB | 281 |
| see vinent | DEPTH OF JOBPUMP TRUCK CHARGE | 981' 1185 |
| 9, 0 | DEPTH OF JOB | 281 |
| 9, 0 | DEPTH OF JOB | 981 1125 - @ .95 551.95 - @ 7.00 280 |
| 9, 0 | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE | 98/ 11:25 @ .95 .551.95 @ 7.00 .280 @ 4.00 .140 |
| | DEPTH OF JOB | 981 1125 - @ .95 551.95 - @ 7.00 280 |
| CHARGE TO: M&M Exploration | DEPTH OF JOB | 98/ 11/25- @ .95 551.95 @ 7.00 280- @ 4.00 140- |
| CHARGE TO: M&M Exploration STREET | DEPTH OF JOB | 98/ 11:25 @ .95 .551.95 @ 7.00 .280 @ 4.00 .140 |
| CHARGE TO: M&M Exploration | DEPTH OF JOB | 98/ 11/35 — 95 551.95 — 7.00 380 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — |
| CHARGE TO: M&M Exploration STREET | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 | 98/ 11/35 — 95 551.95 — 7.00 380 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — |
| CHARGE TO: M & M Exploration STREET CITYSTATE ZIP | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 I-AFU Insert Rubber Plug | 98/ 11:05 @ .95 .551.95 @ .7.00 .380 @ .4.00 .140 TOTAL \$0114.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .383 @ .112 |
| CHARGE TO: M = M Exploration STREET CITY STATE ZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 1- AFU Insert | 98/ 11/05 @ .95 .551.95 @ 7.00 .380 @ 4.00 .140 TOTAL \$\(\frac{9}{110}\).95 TEQUIPMENT @ .383 @ .112 @ .117 |
| CHARGE TO: M & M Exploration STREET CITYSTATE ZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 I-AFU Insert Rubber Plug | 98/ 11:05 @ .95 .551.95 @ .7.00 .380 @ .4.00 .140 TOTAL \$0114.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .383 @ .112 |
| CHARGE TO: M = M Exploration STREET CITY STATE ZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 I-AFU Insert Rubber Plug | 98/ 1105 @ .95 .551.95 @ .7.00 .380 @ .4.00 .100 TOTAL \$\frac{9}{10}.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .389 @ .112 @ .112 @ .478 |
| CHARGE TO: M & M Exploration STREET CITY STATE ZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 I-AFU Insert Rubber Plug | 98/ 1105- @ .95 .551.95 @ 7.00 .380- @ 4.00 .140- @ .95 TOTAL \$9114.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .383- @ .112- @ .478- @ .478- |
| CHARGE TO: M&M Exploration STREET CITYSTATEZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL" | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 1-AFU Insert PRubber Flug 1-Basket | 98/ 1105 @ .95 .551.95 @ .7.00 .380 @ .4.00 .100 TOTAL \$\frac{9}{10}.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .389 @ .112 @ .112 @ .478 |
| CHARGE TO: M & M Exploration STREET CITY STATE ZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 I-AFU Insert Pubber Plug I-Basket | 98/ 1105 @ .95 .551.95 @ .7.00 .380 @ .4.00 .100 TOTAL \$\frac{9}{10}.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .389 @ .112 @ .112 @ .478 |
| CHARGE TO: Mr Exploration STREET | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 FALL Insert Rubber Flug Basket SALES TAX (If Any) TOTAL CHARGES | 98/ 1135- @ .95. 551.95 @ 7.00 380- @ 4.00 140- @ TOTAL \$9114.95 TOTAL \$9114.95 TOTAL \$912.00 |
| CHARGE TO: M&M Exploration STREET CITYSTATEZIP To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL" | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 I-AFU Insert Pubber Plug I-Basket | 98/ 1105 @ .95 .551.95 @ .7.00 .380 @ .4.00 .100 TOTAL \$\frac{9}{10}.95 TEQUIPMENT @ .389 @ .112 @ .112 @ .478 |
| CHARGE TO: Man Exploration STREET | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 FALL Insert Rubber Flug Basket SALES TAX (If Any) TOTAL CHARGES | 98/ 1135- @ .95. 551.95 @ 7.00 380- @ 4.00 140- @ TOTAL \$9114.95 TOTAL \$9114.95 TOTAL \$912.00 |
| CHARGE TO: Mr Exploration STREET | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 581 MILEAGE 40 MANIFOLD Light Veh. 40 FALL Insert Rubber Flug Basket SALES TAX (If Any) TOTAL CHARGES | 98/ 1135- @ .95. 551.95 @ 7.00 380- @ 4.00 140- @ TOTAL \$9114.95 TOTAL \$9114.95 TOTAL \$912.00 |

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES DESCRIPTION OF WIRELING

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 06251 A

DATE TICKET NO

| PRESSI | PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE | | | | | | DATE TICKET NO | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| DATE OF 4-16-20 | ISTRICT PRATT, KS | (. | NEW O W | LD P | ROD INJ | □ WDW □ | CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: | | | | |
| CUSTOMER ME | MEX | PLORATION | te u ski s is Kanada a ki | LEASE Z-BAR WELL NO32-4 | | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS | anuka da pruseud | ed because the | | COUNTY L | COUNTY BARBER STATE KS. | | | | | | |
| CITY | | STATE | | SERVICE CRE | WLE | SLEY, MI | AROLEZ, Y | oung | | | |
| AUTHORIZED BY | | 5. 并在 图15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 | | JOB TYPE: (| NW | 1-41/2 | 1.5- | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT# | HRS | EQUIPMENT# | HRS EC | QUIPMENT# | HRS | TRUCK CALL | ED 4-16-1 | ATE AM TIME | | | |
| 37586 | | Million Charles | | | | ARRIVED AT | JOB (| AM /2:00 | | | |
| 19889-19843 | 1 | | | | | START OPER | RATION | AM 5:50 | | | |
| 19832-21010 | 10 1 | | | | | FINISH OPER | RATION | AM 6:30 | | | |
| Section Trap where the | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T | | | | | RELEASED | 1 | AM 7:00 | | | |
| | | | | | MAGON! | MILES FROM | STATION TO W | | | | |
| nundiume and or sunnities | thorized to e | TRACT CONDITIONS: (This c execute this contract as an ag of and only those terms and c the written consent of an office | ent of the customer. | As such, the unders on the front and back | igned agre of this doo | es and acknowle cument. No addit | edges that this contri ional or substitute ter | act for services, materials, rms and/or conditions shall DNTRACTOR OR AGENT) | | | |
| ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. | M | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT | AND SERVICES U | JSED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | \$ AMOUNT | | | |
| P 105 A | 4-2 | CEMENT | | | SK | 300 | | 5,10000 | | | |
| CC 102 C | ELL- | FLAKE | | | 16 | 75 | | 277 50 | | | |
| CC III S | ALT | The remarkable | | | 16 | 1631 | | 8155 | | | |
| CC 113. G | UPS. | OM | | | 16 | 1410 | | 1,05750 | | | |
| CC 129 F1 | A-3 | 22 | | etako gundu | 16 | 226 | | 1,69500 | | | |
| CC 201 G | 1150 | NITE. | | | 16 | 1900 | | 1,20600 | | | |
| CF 6060 LA | ATCH | DOWN RUGE | BAFFLE | 4/2 | FA | 1 | | 31000 | | | |
| CF1250 AL | STOF | TILL FLOATSHOW | E, 41/2" | | EA | | | 33000 | | | |
| CF 1650 TO | IRBOU | 11ZER, 4/2" | de deservir de la comp | | EA | 81 | | 68000 | | | |
| CF 1900 B | 95KE | 1,41/2" | | | EA | | | 27000 | | | |
| C 704 CL | AYMA | Y KCL SUBS | TITUTE | | 17/11 | | | 14000 | | | |
| E 100 PI | CKUI | MILEAGE | | MI | 一 | 65 | | 276 25 | | | |
| E 101 HE | FAVY | EQUIPMENTA | MEAGE | | MI | 130 | | 11111100 | | | |
| E 113 151 | IKI | ELIVERY CHAX | GE, | | TIV | 191/ | | 20000 | | | |
| CE do Di | EPTH | CHARGE, 50 | 01-6000 | | HR | 1-4 | | 2,800 | | | |
| CE 240 13 | END | ING SERVICE C | MARKETE | | SK | 500 | | 26000 | | | |
| CE 504 YL | UGC | ONTAINER CHI | ARGE | | Jor | 1 | | 12500 | | | |
| 5003 5 | EKVIC | CE SUPEKVISE | OR | | EA | | | 1/500 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | TAI \$ 11 / 30 | | | |
| 0.1151.110 | 11 (10 D D | ATA | | | | | SUB TOT | AL 14/055 | | | |
| CHEMIC | AL / ACID D | AIA. | | SERVICE & EQUI | DMENT | 0/ ₂ TA | XON\$ | 111-2 | | | |
| | | | | MATERIALS | INITIAL | | X ON \$ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ТОТ | ΓAL | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TREATMENT REPORT

| Customer | 12M 01 | ERATI | VB | Lease No. | e importantie | Redr. Contract to | - 2000 | Date | terren a. | | | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|---|------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| Lease | Z-B | 912 | | Well # | 32-6 | 1 % Tue 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Ten miner | 4 | -16- | 201 | 12 | |
| Field Order | # Station | PRA | T, Ks. | - Ulber | Casing | 9 1/2 " Dep | th C | County BARBER State Ks. | | | | |
| Type Job | CNW | -41/2 | "Z.S. | | | Formatio | - 4950 | 0 | Legal Des | scription | 4 | |
| PIP | E DATA | PER | FORATIN | G DATA | FLUI | DUSED | | TREA | TMENT R | RESUME | | |
| Casing Size | ubing Si | ze Shots/i | Ft Ch | T- | Acid JSSK / | AA-2 | R | ATE PRE | SS | ISIP | | |
| Depth_194 | Depth | From | То | | D D 10 | 2.5PPG | Max | | , | 5 Min. | | |
| Volume 75 | Volume | From | То | to starti | Pad 55K | AAZ | Min S | 5= 21 | | 10 Min. | | |
| Max Press | Max Pres | From | То | | Frac@/ | 4.8PPG | Avg | | | 15 Min. | | |
| - Pic. | ion Annulus V | From | То | ALTE. | 142 | | HHP Used | | | Annulus Pre | essure | |
| Plug Deoth | / Packer De | From | То | | Flush 78. | 5 w 2% | W2% K Gas Volume | | ume Tota | | otal Load | |
| Customer Re | presentative | LAW U | PATIL | Station | Manager Z |), SCOTT | | Treater | KLES | REY | | |
| Service Units Driver | 1 | 19889 | 19843 | 1983 | 2 21010 | | | | | 1 | | |
| Names | Casing Casing | MARGIE! | - | LOON | 9- | - | | 16.10. | | | en en en en en en | |
| Time | Pressure | Pressure | Bbls. Pu | imped | Rate | | | Serv | ice Log | province and the | he case my of | |
| 12:15 Pm | | | | | Straws 177 | ONL | OCATION | 1-5A | FETY 1 | MEETI | NG | |
| 1:30 Pm | | | | | | RUNI | 18 173. | 4/27 | 10,5 6 | 56, | 845, 50 1 | |
| -5 | 322 | | | | | TURB | 01,3, | 4,9,1 | 14,17 | 7,203 | 8 | |
| 7:5-000 | ah Sown 19 | n & Settle V | 1/2** (8) | | | BASKE | =T-7 | * | | | 295.03 | |
| 3:50HM | and was | New 4 172 - | Blue! | | | C5G. | ON BOTT | | and the second second | 2.0 | 1 | |
| 4.00PM) | Z Content | uni - | | | , | HOOK | 4 | SG./BI | REAK (| CIRC. | SIRIG | |
| 5.55PM | 300 | | 3 | | 0 | H901 | AHEAD | 000 | 310 - | | | |
| 0.581m | 300 | | 1 2 | | 6 | MIXO | 15 SKS. F | 1H-26 | 2/2,5 | PPG | | |
| 6:10Pm | 250 | | 600 |) | 6 | 1 | 255KS | ·HH-O | 1012 | | 9 | |
| 6:14Pm | | | 2 | | 10 | CLEAK | PUMPE | _ / | | 7 | 1 1 11 | |
| 6:22 PM | 0 | <u> </u> | 411 | | 6 | SIAK | - DOST | - | MENT | W/27 | 6 KCLH | |
| 6.27PM | 500 | | 105 | - | 2 | CIN | 1 DAT | SURE | | | | |
| 6:30Pm | 1600 | | 70 | .5 | 3,5 | DIN | DAN | 1. 45 | 11 | 100 | | |
| e-ourn | 1000 | | /0 | |) #J | PIDA | TUDI | INR | | | | |
| r. | | | | | | DIN | 1 P11 | EMI | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | And But Street | ru | //.17. | 7///. | I | | | |
| 3, 40 | | | | 27 | | | The state of the | DB CO | MPCET | E | | |
| | | Y' STREET | 25 4 1 | Media 1 | ryanga san | Pilose su | | | ANKS- | | | |
| | GLE TT | 120-19 | | | Transfer Trings | | in | 105 301 | KEVEL | ILESI | FIL | |
| | | | | | | | | | | - we sh | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1024 | 4 NE Hiw | ay 61 • F | P.O. Box | 8613 • | Pratt, KS | 67124-86 | 13 • (620) | 672-120 | 01 • Fax | (620) 67 | 72-5383 | |

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 29, 2012

Michael Austin M & M Exploration, Inc. 4257 MAIN ST., #230 WESTMINSTER, CO 80031

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23855-00-00 Z Bar 32-6 NW/4 Sec.32-33S-14W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Michael Austin



Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial Measured Depth Log

Well Name: M & M Exploration, Inc.

Z-Bar 32-6

Location: Sec. 32--33S-14W

Barber Co., KS.

License Number: 15-007-23855

Region: Aetna

Spud Date: 4/6/2012

Drilling Completed: 4/15/2012

Surface Coordinates: 2080'FNL & 2420'FWL, NW/4

Bottom Hole As Above

Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft): 1,690' Logged Interval (ft): 3,850' K.B. Elevation (ft): 1,702'

To: 4,950'

Total Depth (ft): 4,950'

Formation: Pennsylvanian & Mississippian

Type of Drilling Fluid: Chemical Mud

Printed by WellSight Log Viewer from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Company: M & M Exploration, Inc.

Address: Attn: Mike Austin

4257 Main St., Suite 230 Westminster, CO 80031

GEOLOGIST

Name: Mike Pollok

Company: MAP Exploration, Inc.

Address: P.O. Box 106

Purcell, OK 73080

Comments

Southwind Rig # 70 Samples

Mudlogging Unit #17 Mudlogger: Beth Brock

| | | ROCK TYPES | |
|--|---|---|--|
| Anhy Bent Brec AAAAA Clyst Coal | Congl Dol Gyp Igne Lmst Meta | Shale Shagy Shagy Sitst | sdy sh |
| | | ACCESSORIES | |
| MINERAL Anhy Arggrn Arg Bent Bit Brecfrag Calc Carb Chtdk Chtlt Dol Feldspar Ferrpel Ferr Glau Gyp Hvymin Kaol Marl | Minxl Nodule Phos Pyr Salt Sandy Silt Sil Sulphur Tuff FOSSIL Algae Amph Belm Bioclst Brach Bryozoa Cephal Coral | Crin Echin Fish Foram Fossil Gastro Oolite Oostra Pelec Pellet Pisolite Plant Strom STRINGER Anhy Arg Bent Coal Dol | Gyp Ls Mrst Sltstrg Ssstrg TEXTURE BS Boundst C Chalky CX CryxIn E Earthy FX FinexIn GS Grainst Lithogr MX MicroxIn MS Mudst PS Packst Wackest |
| CALIFORNIA DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPA | en illigration and the allegation of the section of | near our see kontenter de la communication de | |
| POROSITY TYPE E Earthy Fenest Fracture Inter Moldic Organic Pinpoint Vuggy | SORTING Well Moderate Poor ROUNDING ROUNDING ROUNDING Subrnd Subang | OTHER SYMBOLS Angular OIL SHOWS Even Spotted Ques Dead | INTERVALS Core Dst EVENTS Rft Sidewall |
| Curve Track 1 ROP (min/ft) Gamma (API) | | | TG, C1-C5 TG (units) C1 (units) |
| Gamma (v) | Pepth / Pithology | Geological Descriptions | C2 (units) C3 (units) C4 (units) C5 (units) |









